The table in Note 3(c) summarises the impact of an increase/decrease of underlying investment prices on the Fund’s operating profit and
net assets attributable to unitholders. The analysis is based on the assumption that the underlying investment prices changed by +/- 10%
(2023: +/- 10%) from the year end prices with all other variables held constant.

Market risk is the risk that changes in market risk factors, such as equity prices, foreign exchange rates, interest rates and other market
prices will affect the Fund's income or the carrying value of financial instruments. The objective of market risk management is to manage
and control market risk exposures within acceptable parameters, while optimising the return on risk.

The Fund’s Investment Manager has in place a framework to identify and manage the financial risks in accordance with the investment
objective and strategy. This includes an investment due diligence process and on-going monitoring of the investments in the Fund. Specific
controls the Investment Manager applies to manage the financial risks are detailed under each risk specified below.

16

DNR Capital Australian Equities High Conviction Fund
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended June 30, 2024

(continued)

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(c) Summarised sensitivity analysis

+10% -10%
 $’000  $’000

As at 30 June 2024   154,970 -154,970
As at 30 June 2023   103,299 -103,299

(d) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that an issuer or counterparty will be unable or unwilling to pay amounts in full when due.

The maximum exposure to credit risk at the end of the reporting year is the carrying amount of the financial assets.

(i) Bank deposits and assets held with the custodian

The table below summarises these assets as at June 30, 2024 and June 30, 2023:

As at June 30, 2024
Source of

$’000 Credit rating credit rating

Banks, Brokers and Custodian

Citibank NA. 68,958   A-1 S&P

Citigroup Inc 1,549,700   A-2 S&P

As at June 30, 2023
Source of

$’000 Credit rating credit rating